

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

IA No.06/2015 in  
CFA No.27/2005

Moulvi Iftikar Hussain  
Ansari

.... Appellant (s)

Through :- None.

V/s

S. Gurbachan Singh & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. U. K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Anuj Sawhney, Advocate.

Coram : **HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

List before some other Bench on 28.08.2019.

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
20.08.2019  
*Ram Murti*