

Sr. No. 501

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CFA 27/2005  
IA(6/2015)  
IA(43/2005)

Moulvi Ifitkhar Hussain Ansari.

.... Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Virinder Bhat, Advocate

v/s

S. Gurbachan Singh and others

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Mr. Virinder Bhat, learned counsel for the appellant prays for a short adjournment in order to have instructions.

At request, adjourned.

List on 27.04.2021.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDG**

Jammu  
09.03.2021  
Bir