

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CFA No. 27/2005  
IA No. 06/2015  
IA No. 43/2005

Moulvi Iftikhar Hussain Ansari ...Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Virinder Bhat, Advocate

V/s

S. Gurbachan Singh and ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Anuj Sawhney, Adv. vice  
Mr. U.K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**IA No. 06/2015**

For the reasons stated in the application same is allowed and the legal representatives (LRs) of the deceased-appellant are substituted in place of the appellant. Registry to make necessary corrections in the cause title

Application is disposed of.

**CFA No. 27/2005**

It is being reported by Mr. Sawhney that respondent No. 1 has expired in 2017 and the said fact was intimated to the appearing counsel for the appellant, which is however, being denied by the appearing counsel for the appellant, who states that the death of respondent No. 1 is reported by the counsel for the respondents today only. Be that as it is.

List on 23.09.2021.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**