

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CFA No.27/2005
IA No.43/2005

Imran Raja Ansari and Another

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Virender Bhat, Advocate.
v/s

S. Gurbachan Singh and Others

.....Respondent (s)

Through :- Mr. U.K Jalali, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anuj Sawhney, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

23.09.2021

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks some more time to trace out the exact particulars of respondent No.1 by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 27.10.2021.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
23.09.2021
Surinder