

**Sr. No. 3**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CFA No. 27/2005

**Imran Raja Ansari and another** .... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

**Jasbir Kour and others** .....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. U.K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Isha Razdan, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**05.12.2023**

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioners.

Await appearance of the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Adjourned.

List on 05.03.2024.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**

05.12.2023

Vishal