

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CFA No.27/2005  
IA No.43/2005

Imran Raja Ansari and anr.

.....Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Virender Bhat, Advocate.

**Vs**

Jasbir Kour and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. U. K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with  
Assisting counsel

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

05.03.2024

सत्यमेव जयते

List again on 12.03.2024.

**( Puneet Gupta )  
Judge**

Jammu  
05.03.2024  
Narinder