

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CFA No.27/2005
IA No.43/2005

Imran Raja Ansari and anr.

.....Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Jasbir Kour and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Anjana Rana, Advocate vice
Mr. U. K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

02.07.2024

सत्यमेव जयते

Await appearance of appellants.

At request made on behalf of learned senior arguing counsel for the respondents, adjourned.

List again on 23.07.2024.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
02.07.2024
Narinder