

Weekly List

Serial No. 03

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CFA No. 27/2005

Imran Raja Ansari & Anr.

.....Appellants

Through: None.

**Vs**

Jasbir Kour & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. U. K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Muskan Raina, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(11.12.2025)**

**01.** There is an adjournment motion on behalf of Mr. Virender Bhat, learned Advocate for the appellants, as such, the case is adjourned.

**02.** List again on **18.12.2025**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**11.12.2025**

*Bunty*