

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CFA No. 27/2005

Imran Raja Ansari & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Virinder Bhat, Advocate.

Vs

Jasbir Kour & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. U. K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Isha Razdan, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(07.04.2026)

Given nature of the matter relating to civil suit dating back to year 1970, list in continuation on **23.04.2026**, in the weekly Cause List as case No. 1.



(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
07.04.2026

Shivalee