

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CFA No. 27/2005

Imran Raja Ansari & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Virinder Bhat, Advocate.

Vs

Jasbir Kour & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. U. K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Prachi Sharma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(23.04.2026)

1. The contesting parties are required to appear, be it in person or through virtual mode on next date, for facilitating an exercise by this Court for an amicable settlement of long running dispute forming subject matter of the civil 1st appeal in relation to a civil suit of 1970s.
2. Both sides, in case they are willing to appear through virtual mode, can, thus, tender their respective request through their respective counsel for fixing a date for undertaking the reconciliation exercise.
3. List in continuation this appeal on **07.05.2026**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
23.04.2026

Shivalee