

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CFA No. 27/2005

Imran Raja Ansari & Anr.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Virender Bhat, Advocate

Vs

Jasbir Kour & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. U.K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Prachi Sharma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(07.05.2026)

1. Pursuant to directions of this Court as given in order dated **23.04.2026**, the respondent No.2- Sardar Swaran Deep Singh joined online from Canada thereby enabling this Court to undertake an exercise with respect to scope for an amicable settlement of the civil dispute running for last more than four decades dating back to **1970s**. This Court genuinely sees a prospect for settlement of the dispute.

2. The legal representatives of the appellant- deceased (Molvi Iftikhar Hussain Ansari) could not join virtually on account of some personal exigency at their end. Mr. Virender Bhat, learned counsel for the appellants submits that the concerned legal representatives of appellant- deceased (Molvi Iftikhar Hussain Ansari) would be available on **11.05.2025**.

3. List on **11.05.2025** at **4:30 pm**, with virtual hearing mode permitted in favour of the appellants as well as respondents and also to their counsels.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
07.05.2026
Sneha

